1/10 SCALE ELECTRIC FORMULA CAR

INSTRUCTION MANUAL




SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Please read this instruction manual carefully before assembling and operating this model.
« This product is an authentic radio controlled model, not a toy.
* To enjoy this model to the fullest, properly assemble the model before operating it, perform maintenance after each operating session, and replace some parts with optional parts.

* Improper usage of rechargeable batteries may make the electric current too high, which may cause heat, liquid leakage, and or fire. Follow the battery and charger in-
struction manuals and use both items safely.

/\ WARNING! () PROHIBITED

In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions. Hear are some possibilities of significant damage to life and or body, if the following explanation.

Before you start assembling this model, read this instruction manual thoroughly. If you are not used to assembling a model, seek advice from people who have enough
experience in assembling models and assemble this model correctly.

This product includes many small or sharp parts, so be careful with them and keep them out of the reach of small children.
All tools including knives, pliers and drivers require careful handling to avoid injury.
Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.

With weak or dry batteries, the radio will not be able to control the model and the model may become out of control and cause a serious accident. Always be aware
how much power is left in radio batteries and charge or replace them with new ones if necessary.

Don't operate the model on anything except the track designed exclusively for it.
Be sure that you are not operating this model at a place where there is another model running at the same frequency as yours. Failure to do so will cause the models to lose control.

When the model iIs moving strangely, stop the model immediately and find out the reason. Don't operate the model again until the problem is solved. To continue oper-
ating the model without solving the problem may lead to further trouble or unforeseen accidents!

Don't put fingers or any objects inside the rotating or moving parts!

Always operate the model attached with a body shell (not included in the kit).

Check all screws and nuts on a regular basis for looseness.

To avoid damage, don't install any optional parts not made by INFINITY in this model or modify the model.

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION TOOLS REQUIRED

Transmitter and Receiver (2ch) 9. 1/10 Formula Wing Hex Wrenches (1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm)
Low-Profile Steering Servo 10. Polycarbonate Paint Box Driver (5.5mm / 7.0mm)

Speed Controller 11. 64 Pitch Pinion Gear Needle Nose Pliers

240 size Motor 12. Silicone QOills Nippers for plastic parts

LiPo Battery (7.4V, Hard plastic case) . Graphite Grease Sharp Hobby Knifes

LiPo Battery Charger . Ball DIff Grease Scissors

Foam Tires and Wheels for 1/10 Formula car. Turnbuckle wrench (4.0mm)

1/10 Formula Body Shell Body Reamer

00 243 Oy = I e
0 MO os N




REDIEHDEEHFIA

tHAHIZL T, ETDRICHT HBFHHALTIES LN,

- CODREG [ERBHRERIRMRETT, METEHD T A

- COBRZERUVTTEDICETIDHEMAIL TR, ETRDODXYTFVIRA ATYIVIN=INDRBREZTOUENDHD X,

- BRBRADBBEENSZRDERSBERAN. BRPOREN. BAXDYEELDBDET, Ny T -—RUKBEFDFHFBPE(CHEDETRECERLTLESL,

AEE QORI

COBGZERECMDFRSTZOHICTROFEZNT BTFOLESV . COFPZETFSRVNELEGPERCERGHEENRLET DURMELHDBRZRUET,

- AL TCRICH T RIABEREBITRHEHA LISV, Fe, AL TICHAENLGABIRBEZ XK TVWBDARLTRINA RZF(F, BRICHMIZTTIIEEL,

- INERBER PR IEERDHODXITDTHHEEUTLKIEZ N, Tfey INSBEFROWVWDIZAITOEE. RE(EEFT TS,

s WYy I— RSAN=BELEDODRDIFEWNCE+HERLTLEEL,

- BRI DSBERFERNDOBRRICTHNER UEEZIT>TLIEEZL,

c EKEHEDINY TR TLDEIVRO-ILTERLRERD, BREPHRDOR Y, KERBHDRE LT, EEED/N\Y T —REBEBICHET L.
MEBTHNIE/NwT ) -, REZITH>TLIESL,

B —xv cUATOETEESERVTLESL,

URREDA L TERETSEBRBVWTLIESL, BEICKD, JVRO—-ILFETREDRAICKED XY,

DEENEDUVWEE T CICETZPILEUTRAEZRARTLEZV, REATBADOELETIETIE. BHOHEEPLPEHDR

- BERL TVWBED (CEPZANTGVWTLIEEL),

- ETEERIMT « (AIFe) ZEBULTLIESL,

- FHAWICEEBOE RN DDA TLWBULWDF TV IO LTLIEEL,

s AVITAZTABA T 3V IV AN DEIAAHRPCEERDEOEIF UBRWTLIEEW, SHEORRERDET,

v NOMICBELED HHIULTICBELIR

2 F v UR)IIES{EHK 0. /10 72A4A—=a5—h—HBo1>T ALYF (1.5mm, 2.0mm, 2.5mm)
O—0271IL9A4MTRATPUVTH—R 10.RF « BERAER My O 2RS4)\— (5.5mm, 7.0mm)
AE—KIJIVrO—5— 11.64 EVvFEZAVFXP SIARYF

540 Y14 XE€—H— 12.23voAA4)L T52AFYVORZwIN—

ETA Li-Po/\wvFU— (7.4V. BETSRAFvO5—R) 13.E8BIVUR RE—F+ 2

E1TA Li-Po /\wT U —HKESS 14.R—=ILT27TUR J\TF=

1/10 7 A—=a25—h—RRARIIFALY & iIk1—IL Y= )\w2JLL>YF (4.0mm)
1/10 94A—=25—h—Hh7T« MTra)——

BN 0 KWLM -
NN saON -




Ny INTTY

FO11
Pivot Ball Bushing
X2 ERy bR—ILT w2
FO12

Pivot Ball Bushing O-Ring l

Ry hR—ILTdv2 00UV

FO91 «x2 B

Graphite Front Upper Arm
PR S B S e e

Alu 6mm Pivot Ball
ZJL= 6mm ERwy ih— L




® (== X2

B01306
M3x6mm Button Head Screw FO11
RN UER I 5= ' NOTE DIRECTION
e ME(T;ERELTLEELY,
. I F107
FO12

Pivot Ball Bushing O-Ring
ey RiN=ILZ wira QL2 4

FO092 x2

Graphite Front Lower Arm
H=>20>yrOP7P—A

E. u e - e "
s, . z =
r - - — o - 4 E A = : -
- = - = - = - - E = . = 2 - - =
- - = = - = B - - - - = 2 - - = - - d -
= - - - = - . - =
- - = e = - = = - =
x - - - - - = -
T
= i

F107 x.,;¥;;:
Alu 6mm Pivot Ball (Short) s
7I)L= 6mm ERY k=)L (¥3—1F)

Steering Stopper Set
ATFTPVIIT A=Y

B01306
M3x6mm




Ny INTTY

B01308
M3x8mm

©) (s .

B01308

M3x8mm Button Head Screw
R IAY R4 73— B01308
M3x8mm

FO76 x1

Monocoque Chassis (Bottom Side)
T/ v 29v—=Y (TR




© D ..

B02306
M3x6mm Flat Head Screw
ISV AV RO 21—

FO99 «x1

Graphite Main Chassis Plate
BIRURA =

50230650
reees M3x6mm sesese

Ty, T . W . T g

-

-_—.'m

""" e : vt . S
i '_# - =

|22 B02306 Ssseeeseeeeceeee ey

.......................................

......




Ny INTTY

o
© (.

T049B
BB5825 g’_“““ g

bx8x2.5mm ——

v

| rf‘*;wB B5825
iﬁ:’i 5x8x2.5mm

B01306

M3x6mm Button Head Screw FO02

MAIANY RO 71— F002_
Steering Arm / Mount Set
@5 ‘ 2FPUITP—I ] ROV Y
.. -
5x8%2.5mm @;%

BB5825 e

Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5mm
M—=ILRPVUVT

© Gl -

T049B

Steel Ball End 4.9mm Short
Mgk —I)LIVE 49mm ¥a—k~

- - - - - =

B01306
8 M3x6mm




© s .

B02310

M3x10mm Flat Head Screw
22V ENYER YO =

# E X2
BB3625

Ball Bearing 3x6x2.5mm
MR—ILRP IV

© Gl .

T049B

Steel Ball End 4.9mm Short
gk N—I)LZY K 4.9mm 3 —k

OPTION PARTS ATJ23Z2iIX\—=Y

T158

Titan Ball End 4.9mm Short
FAVR—ILILYE 49mm 33—k

FO02

!

“j BB3625
3x6x2.5mm

F002

2

Pl

S g

l NOTE DIRECTION
o AFITERLTLIESL,

¢ MBI ER

F B02310

-
[ TIGHTEN GENTLY

J

' CHECK FREE MOVEMENT
e ALh—XICEIK EDIC




Ny INTTY

Cut off
n&ERET

AN

FOO02

\‘\\

. h x2
B03204 "\‘\

M2x4mm Cap Head Screw

fvy IAYRZIY 21— F100 [} .a'a Q T049B

. — - B03204

© X M2x4mm
F101
Shear Pin
A = P 'F100
- . ( \> Servo Saver Spring t=0.6
Servo Saver Spring t=0.8 | -

T049B F100

- H—hRt1r/I\—2ATUST
Q “H B ) O 2T 2 o

Steel Ball End 4.9mm Short ﬂg
R —ILZVE 49mm 3 —k B8
SUB ASSEMBLY VIEW
Choose depending on your
servo brand. Cut off
3 \ y

© ©

SANWA FUTABA

SANWA, KO FUTABA, SAVOX
F100 Power HD

Servo Saver Set
H—ReA\—ty ~ ASSEMBLY VIEW




® (o=

B01308

M3x8mm Button Head Screw
MY IAY RO 71—

O .

Washer M3

G \

Washer M3
YA

Washer M3
v v—
e\i
B01308
M3x8mm

&
..,‘_” B01308

M3x8mm

Available steering servo size
BEogR TPV IH—bA4 X




Ny INTTY

O el 2 i 1

FO19

Alu Turnbuckle M3x33mm (Black)

PILEI—2I I (T =)

© D

B02308
M3x8mm Flat Head Screw

f*\

roe

4.9mm Ball Joint
M—ILY 31Uk

FO19

#

@

ULTRAZIOINT,
GREASET™S

d‘\(@

TS5y RAYR2O1) 73— - e TO008

Approximately 57 8mm
oy 7

E

B02308
M3x8mm

B02308
M3x8mm




©

FO082

Alu Turnbuckle M3x42mm (Black)
PN=2—="INY D), (FS97)

Tooa X 2

F082

| R S .
ey o ST DL TO008 e

"-\—\__ =

Approximately (7o
%"D .




Ny INTTY

@ I=-

B02305
M3x5mm Flat Head Screw
22o2vhkAwRk2291)2—

O (-

FO83
Alu 5mm Pivot Ball

L= 5mm ERw k=)L

5 B02305
M3xX5mm

il

-------

CECEEFSs LSttt sssssssces _ FO77
e ettt et et e sttt o Side Link (Long)
; > e RV (QVY)

' NOTE DIRECTION
e ATICSERULTLSETLY,

Out side
8l



B2000

Short Antenna Pipe Set (80mm/Black) £
3=k PTFFICTErYE (TS5vD)

)
Antenna
PT+iR

SMJ1146 i
Double-Sided Tape
mET—7




INT NITY
10

SMJ1146

Double-Sided Tape >
mEaT—7

A
i ||'|| I
[




© (o

B01306
M3x6mm Button Head Screw

TN ERG S =

® (-

B01308
M3x8mm Button Head Screw

NI INY ERDVY 3 —

FO75 «x1

Monocoque Chassis (Upper Side)
T/ = —50 (ER)

F102 x2
Body Post
MT 4R

B01306
M3x6mm

B01308

M3x8mm

B01308
M3x8mm

T

B01306
M3x6mm

B01308

' M3x8mm

IF102

FO75




Y= INY,
INT NTTYV CAMBER ADJUSTMENT

m e A
® (=
B01306 Bﬁ;,?,-ﬂ,?n E
M3x6mm Button Head Screw
MY IANY RO 71—

CM-A004-03

Shim 3x5x0.3mm
D JAY

OPTION PARTS A7 3u\—vY

m INITIAL SETTING |
#IHASK TE

FO71B

Alu Camber Bush (1dot)
PIEFe2IN—Tva (1 by h)

\/

& Froos

Eccentric Bushing Set
LxeY UvwoZTyiratyk

These eccentric bushings adjust the front
Camber.

IxtYrIyOTyy a7 BANT20YRFv VI —FRE
9B ENTRETT,

FO72B
Alu Camber Bush (2dot)
PlE2FvliN=y2g (2 FY )




CASTER ADJUSTMENT
T Ry —HE

© (=

B01308
M3x8mm Button Head Screw

M IAY RO 71—

OPTION PARTS #J23ZIN—Y

INITIAL SETTING
FO73B ot

Alu Caster Bush (1dot)
PIEXx9R9=Tuy2a (1 Byk)

Alu Caster Bush (2dot)
PILEF v RY—Twvya 2Ryhk)

These eccentric bushings adjust the front
Caster.

IxtYhIYyOTyvYaZRWTI0Y v RY—ZR/E
FRIENTRETT,




Ny INTTY

B01205

m M2x5mm i B01310

i | ﬁ M3x10mm

© (a2

B01205

M2x5mm Button Head Screw FOO1
MNIIANY RO 3 —

© (o ..

B01310

M3x10mm Button Head Screw
MAINANY RO 31—

301315,/7//

=
M3X15mm

B01315 =
M3x15mm Button Head Screw
RNV RRD!) 73—




©) (s .

B01308

M3x8mm Button Head Screw
R IANY RO 21—

© ..

B02306
M3x6mm Flat Head Screw
22YRNYRRO) 21—

© Gl ..

T049B

Steel Ball End 4.9mm Short
MER—ILTVEK 49mm ¥3—k

B02306
M3x6m "

R o I -

> St B 02306 i

' -__I;::_':.'_"

et

......

B01308

? M3x8mm

l NOTE ORIENTATION ' NOTE DIRECTION
o BZEEHETLLIEEL)N, o OE(TEBLTLEELY,

Top

@ e
Botton

FO15B

Front Axle
20VKPOZI

Steering Knuckle, Left
RTFPUITFw o0, E

;L




B061025
E-Ring E2.5
EUVS

O |

FO17
King Pin Shim 3x0.4mm
TSR N

IS

2
B061025

FO56 «x2

Front Spring 3.3 (0.5x6.6mm/5coils)
20V KRRXTFUVS 3.3 (0.5x6.6mm/5 &)

O fkb————

FO84 X2

King Pin (33.4mm)
=




© Wl x2

B04304F
M3x4dmm Set Screw (Flat Point)

Ty kA2 21—

| N

Insert the kingpin, then tighten
the M3x4mm set screw.

FUIEVERBEWVMIBANBUTITTHS,
e M3x4mm v R RO 2 —Z§FDIAAF T,

B04304F
M3x4mm




Ny INTTY

FO85

Alu Rear Bulkhead (Right)
ZILZV 7oAy = (B

O D .

B02305
M3x5mm Flat Head Screw
Y ENYERAIL 1=

FO86

Alu Rear Bulkhead (Left)
ZILZVUZINILoAY K ()

@ I O—

2.5mm
B02306
M3x6mm Flat Head Screw

259 RNy RO 21—

O Ul -

FO83
Alu 5mm Pivot Ball

ZJIL= Bmm ERw Mi— )L |

g B02305

FO93  x1 el

Graphite Lower Pod Plate
A—MmvOZ7Ry k7L —hk

) FO83
-

o

M3x6mm FO93

l:l‘lllll g B02306




B01305
o hxz E M3x5mm

B01305 ‘ FO98
M3x5Smm B”‘E”“ :—le:ad E:crew 215 Graphite Rear Bulkhead Brace
MIYAYERIU 21— H—RYUPIULOAY RTL—2
B01305
M3x5mm
X2
B01306
M3x6mm Button Head Screw
MAINYRRO 21—
© D -
B02306

M3xemm Flat Head Screw
IS5V RAYERERD 32—

BO1 306/
M3x6mm

F080

Composite Rear Wing Mount
IVRIw b UPIA TR0k

&

B01306 E
M3x6mm
B02306 E
M3x6mm




Ny INTTY

TIGHTEN GENTLY1 5mm pivot balls must rotate freely.
o EHBIFE 5mm ERY FMR—ILOBA R ALA—X(CEIKEKDI(C

AELTLIIEEL,
0 h X2 B012505
M2.5x5mm

B012505 ' NOTE ORIENTATION
M2.5x5mm Button Head Screw o UEZELETLLIEEE,
MAIANY RO 71—
<:’ "N'hd

B02310

M3x10mm Flat Head Screw
7OV YR2AO 31—

ASSEMBLY VIEW

Rear
'-..___ /] ‘-‘ XZ
B07302
M3 Nylon Nut Thin Type
>0V EE B07302 @
FO78 x1

Center Ball Link
LY== ILUV D

O (]

FO83
Alu 5mm Pivot Ball

7L 5mm ERw R— )L

B02310
M3x10mm




G

B02305
M3x5mm Flat Head Screw
IOV RANYRRAD) 3 —

& B02305
M3x5mm

om:ﬁ

B01208

M2x8mm Button Head Screw
MAIANYRRO) 21—

>~

W Bo1208
M2x8mm

TIGHTEN GENTLY
o BT FR

Adjust the side links so that they

N

@, move smoothly.
B01208 YARVYIDNRALA—XICEIKKSICHELT
M2x8mm <TEELY,

27




Ny INTTY

® (=

B01306

M3x6mm Button Head Screw
MYIAYRZROY 21—

O WXZ

B04308

M3x8mm Set Screw (Cup Point)
ty RO 21— (K([E#M5%)

o 'xZ

FO21

Alu Side Spring Retainer
FILE DA ERTUY TS —0—

B01306
M3x6mm

B04308
M3x8mm

FOS57 x2

Side Spring Medium (0.5mm/5.75coils)
BARRTVYYT =F«P L (0.5mm/5.75 &)

FO95 «x1

Graphite Chassis Brace
BN =T =R

FO96 x1 =
Graphite Side Battery Plate = — |2.0mm

_ = =i

A=V RNy TFU=TL—k

O .

T196

Alu Flange Collar M3x4x2.5mm (Red)

INITIAL SETTING
IRty TFaVT




© b=-

B01306
M3x6mm Button Head Screw

MY IANY RROY 21—

FO97 x1

Graphite Back Stop Battery Plate
A=Y IR Y Z )= — =

O i.

T196

Alu Flange Collar M3x4x2.5mm (Red)
FPlv=2d=2 V=l i5 = (LY )

-

| 1i# B01306
INITIAL POSITION M3x6mm

#HANZIE

)
aE | e .

ASSEMBLY VIEW



Ny INTTY

B01306

g M3x6mm

© (s .

B01306

M3x6mm Button Head Screw
MY INY ROV 31—

© P ..

B02306
M3x6mm Flat Head Screw
2OV MNYERRD 31—

@ Gim -

FOO6B

Alu Ball End 4.3x10mm
PILSR—=ILIVER

O g .

% FOO6B

FO37
Alu Standoff 12.8mm
PILERARA K
B02306
M3x6mm

A

B02306

30 M3x6mm




@ Wx‘r

B04308

M3x8mm Set Screw (Cup Point)
ty kRO a1— (KIEH5%)

FO68  x1

Side Damper Tube
YA R VIS—Fa21—-T

FO69  x1

Side Damper Tube Shaft
YA RIII=F2=T v b

F108  x1

4.3mm Ball Joint (Short)
4.3mmR—)LY3a1V bk (Ya—h)

© (G

B01306
M3xémm Button Head Screw

INF YRV 9 —

@ Gim

FOO6B

Alu Ball End 4.3x10mm
PIL=h—=ILIV R

F094 x1

Graphite Upper Pod Plate
A=Y PyIN\—Ry RTL—k

O .

T196

Alu Flange Collar M3x4x2.5mm (Red)

PIL=DOSIHS5— (LyR)

I \d silicone Oil {Ns:::-t incld.)
V) IVAALIL (BI5E)

Add silicone oll (start from #60,000)

In each slot of the side damper
tubes.
- B4 RIVIN—Fa—TDOHEc )Y
~ | AAINZEHULEXT (#60,000 ZHELE)
B04308 -
M3x8mm
F108

B01306
M3x6mm

B01306

? M3x6mm

B01306
M3x6mm




Ny INTTY

BAG E
O l.

BB3814F

Flange Bearing 3/8x1/4
Pl i e | ST

FO79 x2 = K &
Hight Adapter Set V\ a
INA P THI—tY nﬂal' @ BB3814F
FO79 3/8x1/4

REAR RIDE HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT
U7 ESFHE

Adjust the rear ride height by changing the height adapters.
Be sure to use the same height adapters for both sides.
INAKPITI—ZBRZDIETIPDESZHBLET,

NI EBETEU/I\A NPYTY—ZERLTIIEE L,

Ride height is increased.
=10 W a8

Ride height is lowered.
BESHTH B,

INITIAL SETTING
HERXKbvravy




B01306
M3x6mm

B01306
M3x6mm

©® ==

B01306
M3x6mm Button Head Screw

INIINY ROV 3 —

FO88 «x1

Rear Diff Axle
UPT PRI

FO90 x1

Alu Wheel Clamp Hub
PILEIRA—=ID2SITI\T

O

F105
Axle Shim (0.3mm)
PN ErI

The axle must have a small amount of
' side play. (Approx. 0.2mm)
&

20 KA — L\ TERD I B (. BHEICEFD

gEf (0.2mmEE) ZKIFTIESL,




ﬂg. ;
X1

B07301

M3 Nylon Nut
F+A0VFvhk

O [.

BB3814F

Flange Bearing 3/8x1/4
Bl eV B el | VTl P s |

BBTS x1

Thrust Ball Bearing 5mm
ASARN=ILRTZV VT

FO29 x2
Diff Ring
20U

FO30 x2

4mm Belleville Washer
RN 21 1)y =)=

O x12

FO32B
1/8" Diff Ball

118 A S IR =l

FO33 x1
Alu Diff Thrust Bearing Washer
PILESTIRASARRTPIUYTOvw v —

FO81 x1

Spur Gear 64pitch (92T)
2)—FP 64 EvF (92 )

FO89 «x1

Alu Diff Hub
PIL=F 2INT

Ny INTTY

-

\-

The M3 nylon nut (B07301) is to adjust the tension of the rear k
differential. Tighten the M3 nylon nut gently until the differ-

ential doesn't slip under acceleration. Be careful not to over
tighten as you may damage the diff balls and drive rings.

M3 F+/0VFwvhk (BO7301) DifF&HAHET,

LEXT,

EOANMBE(FTT T DIRIE(CEEHD 2

X9 DT,

M— LT JDMEZ=FE

M—ILT DSBS BWVWECARET, M3 F+170VF Y REHOAAET,
TR LTSS,

BB3814F

34 %

I NOTE ORIENTATION

® r-_lgh-;jigc
5 Omm 5 2mm

Q—h i —O)

- ]:F' BBT5

GREAS E d
R svxcorvonee: 4
P T N

"'\

FO33

NOTE
ORIENTATION

= A=(CER.

B07301




© Wl x1

B04304F
M3x4mm Set Screw (Flat Point)

tywkRO 21—

O M x1

B05214
2.0x14mm Pin
=5,

4 Thread the M3x4mm set screw deep E

enough into the Alu wheel lock so it
does not protrude.

M3x4dmm Y R A2V 21— P )L="R1—
IOV IOHDSEEELBWKSIC, +HDBREXT
RURAATLIEEU),

Tighten fully.

TERICHH TS,
. J




Ny INTTY

© m

B01203S

Slim Head Screw M2x3mm
2U LAY RO 32—

©

0.05" A0100
(1.27mm) INFINITY 0.05" Hex Wrench Driver

@ [l 4 INFNITY 0.05" /"L Y F RS54 /(-
2> B01203S

TO71S

O-Ring 3x2mm Soft
Q) >V |-

T208-3  x1 |

USP Shock Piston 1.1x3Holes ./ T210
USPY3wvHERRY 1.1x3 R @ +

O |

T210
Shock Washer 2.6x6x0.5mm

TENE /A B %

T202 x1

USP Shock Body
USP ¥ 3v o7«

T204 x1

USP Shock Lower Cap
USPY3wo0O7Fvwv

T207 x1

USP Shock Shaft Shim
USPawvo2 ¥ k2 A

T202

G152 x1

Short Shock Shaft (24mm)
Y3a—hk¥3voIvIhk 30




A006-20

Aluminum Washer 3x6x2.0mm (Black)

O1l.

PISAR—Y— (TS5vD)

T205 x1

USP Shock Adjust Nut
USPYawvo7PIvARFwhk

Ol

T209

O-Ring 13x1mm

Q2o

—

-
Silicone Shock Oil (60cc)
YAV IALIN

CM-A001-300:
CM-A001-325:
CM-A001-350:
CM-A001-375:
CM-A001-400:
CM-A001-425:
CM-A001-450:
CM-A001-475:
CM-A001-500:
CM-A001-525:
CM-A001-550:
CM-A001-575:
CM-A001-600:
CM-A001-650:
CM-A001-700:
CM-A001-750:
CM-A001-800:

300cst
325cst
350cst
375cst
400cst
425cst
450cst
475cst
500cst
525cst
550cst
575cst
600cst
650cst
700cst
750cst
800cst

TO70

Shock Membrane
23y PILVPI3

” INITIAL SETTING

HERXtvra>T
350cst

Move the shock shaft up and down to let the air
bubbles escape from the oil.

av I I ELTIE, A1IUCSBY 1225 %

LohWIRE3

TO7

-

0S

Shock Membrane (Soft)
2avoFA4VvIS L (VIR)



Ny INTTY

FO87 x1

Alu Shock Spring Retainer
ZIL=23Y IR TG F—F—

T166  x1

Shock Parts Set
Yawvo)\—vYtwvhk

T203 x1

USP Shock Cap
USR /3 vdtvy T

— 25“;‘%
30%
5%

H

To adjust the rebound amount of the
shock, push the shock shaft in to the
required level to remove excess oil
during assembly.

3V IDIINID FEERET STZHICIE,
MNBRURIVETYIVIIY I REBLIA
H RPBRAAMINZEREET,

INITIAL SETTING
HEERXbvFa2D
0 ~ 25% Rebound

INITIAL SETTING
HERXtvraVd
33.0mm



..x‘!

B04303
M3x3mm Set Screw (Cup Point)
tty hROV 21— (KIFH5E)

(U

T052

Alu Flange Ball 5.8mm
Plb=S 2 2> =]l

SMJ1201 x1

Stealth Line Spring TS2.7 (Short)
RTIRSAVRATIVT TS2.7(¥3—1~)

ASSEMBLING TIPS #AiICTh1Y

& ™

GLOSS
| SURFACE

* YR
.

S

T166 Shock End

When fitting the T052 to the
shock end, it is easier to fit it
from the gloss surface side.

TO52 /3w H IV RICERODFE.
YERDODBHADEHBSANDEFOPL T
T9;

INITIAL SETTING

HERXevTravd
71.0mm
SMJ1201 @“‘
4

B04303
M3x3mm



Ny NTTY




© b=-

B01306

M3x6mm Button Head Screw

ket b B01306
MYUAYVRRO2 M3x6mm

Adjust the motor so the pinion meshes with
the spur gear properly.

EZAYFPER—F POy ISy
BBEXDC. E—FY—UEZRHBLXT

> A AEIE(C
o




Ny INTTY

(0 Py
g
B01308
MSmen},

Use screws that are compatible with

©) (s the rear wing used,

B01308 BATRUPIA VI CEHET BRI EEE

M3x8mm Button Head Screw \_ TR, Y,

MRYIANY ROV 31—

HIGH MOUNT POSITION
INAYDOYMIE
+5.0mm

INITIAL POSITION
IHALL &




© (o .

B01308

M3x8mm Button Head Screw
MAINY ROV 21—

M4dx16mm Button Head Screw
MAINYRRO) 31—

F102 «x1

Body Post
MT 1 MR

3]

:

Use screws that are compatible with e

the front wing used.

ll BATZIOVRIAIVIBETEIRIE
B01308

BARLTLEEL,
\_ J

e :
"-\.\_\_\_.
-H"'\-\.\_ ¥

M4x16mm Button Head Screw
NIV RO 31—

M3x8mm

43




Ny NTTY

" Install the battery form according to the k
battery size and position to be used.

ERISNYTU—1 A INuTFl—ihii 3
VCEHhETN\YTYU—D4—-—ALAZRDFIFERT,

J

SR

F104

Battery Foam Set
NNyTFU—=Dx—Ltvb

FO38
Battery Holder O-Ring
_ INyTFU—RISY—0UVT

-
i
s

i

FrevrrryrYreYry

(Rear|




BATTEY MOUNTING POSITIONS
I\ T ) —1EHLE

The MORE REARWARD the battery is, the car will be
more aggressive and have more steering.

N T —ZRAICHEFHITDIIET, 2ILVOHEEXIDOPIT LYY
2D, ATPUMDHBEILMLEDIIERDET .

REARWARD battery placement
BAIC/INY T —Z158K

YR

: e

r

The IF11-2 has 3 battery mounting positions.
IF11-2 [F/\y T —EHuEZ 3B oEIRT DI EHNEEET,

The MORE FORWARD the battery is, the car will be
easier to drive but it will be less responsive.

JIN\WTF U —ZEIAICHEBEITDIET, 2)LVIET LT KR0S
H., WYRUYTDL ARV RITBLGBDET,

FORWARD battery placement
AIAIC/NY T —Z158,

T T

¥ ‘- !




Ny INTTY

B07401

= Use ball bearing that are compatible k
= with the front wheel used.
BBS5825R EATZI0Y 1 —ILICES T BR—L
\ pBSBZSR \f\‘i?u VIEFERLTLIEEL, y

Ca

B07401

B07401
M4 Nylon Nut (Black) I IMPORTANT INFO.
F0VFvhk (FS5vD) ¢ FTESIR

Wheel inner diameter
. D RA — LR
» >40.0mm

BB5825R

Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5mm (Rubber Sealed)
=L PYUZ (IS ==L )

Out side
$AN L



Spare Parts | X7 )\—Y

Part# /| 3% Part Name G0

A006-20 ALUMINUM WASHER 3x6x2.0mm (Black/10pcs) P ILEZANR—T— 3x6x2.0mm (F>wv2 /10 @)
B01203S M2x3mm SLIM HEAD SCREW (4pcs) M2x3mm RU LAY RO U a1— (4 {8)

B01205 M2x5mm BUTTON HEAD SCREW (10pcs) M2x5mm MY Ay K21 a2— (10 {8)
B01208 M2x8mm BUTTON HEAD SCREW (10pcs) M2x8m MY UANY RO 21— (1018)
B012505 M2.5x5mm BUTTON HEAD SCREW (6pcs) M2.5x5mm MY ANV RO 21— (6 {8)
B01305 M3x5mm BUTTON HEAD SCREW (10pcs) M3x5mm MY VAV K221 a2— (10 @)
B01306 M3x6mm BUTTON HEAD SCREW (10pcs) M3x6mm MY Ay K22 21— (10 @)
B01308 M3x8mm BUTTON HEAD SCREW (10pcs) M3x8mm MY AR ZX2Ua2— (10 @)
B01310 M3x10mm BUTTON HEAD SCREW (8pcs) M3x10mm RPNy RO 12— (8 1@)
B01315 M3x15mm BUTTON HEAD SCREW (6pcs) M3x15mm RNV RO 12— (6 18)
B02305 M3x5mm FLAT HEAD SCREW (10pcs) M3x5mm 725w kAwv RR2Ua2— (10 @)
B02306 M3x6mm FLAT HEAD SCREW (10pcs) M3x6mm 25w kAY 21U a2— (10 18)
B02308 M3x8mm FLAT HEAD SCREW (10pcs) M3x8mm 75w kAw KZ22Ua2— (10 {@)
B02310 M3x10mm FLAT HEAD SCREW (8pcs) M3x10mm 25 AV RO a2— (81@)
B03204 M2x4mm CAP HEAD SCREW (6pcs) M2x4mm F v v TNy KO U 1— (6 18)
B04303 M3x3mm SET SCREW (Cup Point/10pcs) M3x3mm Ly kRO Ua— (K([EH5E/101@)
B04304F M3x4mm SET SCREW (Flat Point/10pcs) M3x4mm Ty c RO a2— (F5& /10 @)
B04308 M3x8mm SET SCREW (Cup Point/10pcs) M3x8mm Lty kRO U a1— (K(EH5E /10 8)
B05214 2.0x14mm PIN (10pcs) 2.0x14mm EY> (10 @)

B061025 2.5mm E RING (6pcs) 2.5mmE UVT (618)

B07301 M3 NYLON NUT (Black/6pcs) M3J+a/0OVFvhk (TS5vo /6148)

B07302 M3 NYLON NUT (Thin Type/Black/6pcs) M3+/0OV+vhk (B8 /T>5vSD /618)
B07401 M4 NYLON NUT (Black/4pcs) M4 0V wvhk (T5vD /418)

B2000 SHORT ANTENNA PIPE SET (80mm/3pcs/Black) a—kPVTFFINA1 7y (80mm/3@/TS5vD)
BB3625 BALL BEARING 3x6x2.5mm (4pcs) M—ILRTP > T 3x6x2.5mm (4 {@)
BB3814F FLANGE BALL BEARING 3/8 x 1/4 (2pcs) TS5VIM—=ILRPUVD 3/8x1/4 (2 18)
BB5825 BALL BEARING 5x8x2.5mm (2pcs) M—ILRTP VT 5x8x2.5mm (2 &)
BB5825R BALL BEARING 5x8x2.5mm (Rubber Sealed/2pcs) M—ILRTP UV 5x8x2.5mm (S/\——)LK /2 @)

BBT5 THRUST BALL BEARING 5mm 2S5 ARR=ILNTZ UV Bmm

CM-A004-03 3x5 SHIM SET (0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm each10pcs) 3x6 ¥ Atwvhk (0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm & 10 &)




F002 STEERING ARM / MOUNT SET AT PUVIITP—=AL] XDV BEY

FO03 ECCENTRIC BUSHING SET (IF11) Ity hUyvOTvyatyhk (IF11)

F004 STEERING STOPPER SET AT PVVITIRARvIN—t Yk

FO06B ALU BALL END 4.3x10mm (Gunmetal/2pcs) PILEMR—=ILIYV R 4.3x10mm (A X% /2 @)
FO11 PIVOT BALL BUSHING (4pcs) ERy k=)L v>a (418)

FO12 PIVOT BALL BUSHING O-RING (8pcs) ERy kiR—=)LT7wv2a2 0UVS (818)

FO14 STEERING KNUCKLE SET AT P17 NI

FO15B FRONT AXLE (Spring Steel) 222 B RO AN (AT AF—]L)

FO17 KINGPIN SHIM 3x0.4mm (10pcs) FVIEVY A 3x0.4mm (10 @)

FO18 ALU STEERING POST (Silver/2pcs) PIWZERATPUIIRAS (VK= /2 @)
FO19 ALU TURNBUCKLE M3x33mm (Black/2pcs) PILEA—=2)\w D)L M3x33mm (TS5vD /2 K)
FO21 ALU SIDE SPRING RETAINER (2pcs) PILZEHARRATUVY T U F—3F— (218)

F028 ALU WHEEL LOCK (Black) PILETRA1—=IOVD (TS5v2T)

F029 DIFF RING (2pcs) F2UvT (2#)

FO30 4mm BELLEVILLE WASHER (2pcs) dmm ATV V00w v— (2 K)

F032B 1/8” DIFF BALL (12pcs) 1/8 1 VFF2m—IL (12 @)

FO33 ALU DIFF THRUST BEARING WASHER PS5 IR 2AERTY G99 e —

FO37 ALU STANDOFF (12.8mm/Red/2pcs) ZILSRRAS (12.8mm/ Ly R /2 K)

FO38 BATTERY HOLDER O-RING (3pcs) INwFU—RILY—0 VYT (3XK)

FO41 GRAPHITE FRONT ARM MOUNT PLATE h—MY 20V P—=L92YRIL—k

F056 FRONT SPRING 3.3 (0.5x6.6mm/5colis/2pcs) 20V cRTFUVS 3.3 (0.5x6.6mm/5 & /2 @)
FO57 SIDE SPRING MEDIUM (0.5mm/5.75coils/2pcs) HARIRTUVT =F 47 (0.5mm/5.75 % /2 @)
FO59 INFINITY IF11 LOGO DECAL INFINITY IF11 O35 Hh—)L

FO68 SIDE DAMPER TUBE YA RYVIN—Fa1—T

F069 SIDE DAMPER TUBE SHAFT Y4 rIVI\—=Fa=T v

FO75 MONOCOQUE CHASSIS (Upper Side) T/ AvoIv— (ERD

FO76 MONOCOQUE CHASSIS (Bottom Side/IF11-2) /v o3vv—> (TFHI/IF11-2)

FO77 SIDE LINK (Long/2pcs) ARV (OVY /2 @)

FO78 CENTER BALL LINK L H—=R=ILUVD

FO79 HIGHT ADAPTER SET INA =PI TH—tv K~

FO80 COMPOSITE REAR WING MOUNT DYy FPUPIA TR I

FO81 SPUR GEAR 64pitch (92T) 2)I—FV 64 EvF (92 K)




F082 ALU TURNBUCKLE M3x42mm (Black/2pcs) PILEA—VI\w D)L M3x42mm (TS5vD /2 &)
FO83 ALU 5mm PIVOT BALL (2pcs/IF11-2) 7ZJL= bmm ERw k=)L (28 /IF11-2)

F084 KING PIN (33.4mm/2pcs) Xk (33 dmm /2 A)

F085 ALU REAR BULKHEAD (Right/IF11-2) ZILZUZ)INLoOAy K (B /IF11-2)

F086 ALU REAR BULKHEAD (Left/IF11-2) ZILEUZ)OLoAY K (R /IF11-2)

F087 ALU SHOCK SPRING RETAINER PILZE3v 2TV T ) F—F—

FO88 REAR DIFF AXLE (IF11-2) 7T 2722 (IF11-2)

F089 ALU DIFF HUB (IF11-2) PIL=FT2I\F (IF11-2)

F090 ALU WHEEL CLAMP HUB (IF11-2) PIL= m«r—n,ﬁw’;w‘ (IF11-2)

FO91 GRAPHITE FRONT UPPER ARM (IF11-2) Hh—m>v20VPyvI—P—A (IF11-2)

F092 GRAPHITE FRONT LOWER ARM (IF11-2) N—=m>2027 LR FP=IL (IF11-2)

F093 GRAPHITE LOWER POD PLATE (IF11-2) Hh—mvO7myR7L—k (IF11-2)

F094 GRAPHITE UPPER POD PLATE (IF11-2) H—mYPyI\—Rvk7L—k (IF11-2)

F095 GRAPHITE CHASSIS BRACE (IF11-2) Hh—ho+—TL—2R (IF11-2)

F096 GRAPHITE SIDE BATTERY PLATE (2pcs/IF11-2) Hh—moB1 N\ TFU—=TL—k (218 /IF11-2)
F097 GRAPHITE BACK STOP BATTERY PLATE (IF11-2) H—mINv Oy T)I\wFU—TFL—k (IF11-2)
F098 GRAPHITE REAR BULKHEAD BRACE (IF11-2) H—RVUPINNWOIANYRTL—R (IF11-2)
F099 GRAPHITE MAIN CHASSIS PLATE (IF11-2) H—II XAV v— (IF11-2)

F100 SERVO SAVER SET (W/Shear Pin) H—hte1s/I\—tvhk (YPEVA)

F101 SHEAR PIN (4pcs) IPEY (47)

F102 BODY POST (4pcs/IF11-2) MT 4R (4K /IF11-2)

F104 BATTERY FOAM SET (t=1mm/2mm/3mm) Ny TF)—2x—ALtvEk (Imm/2mm/3mm |F)
F105 AXLE SHIM (0.3mm/10pcs) POZ)IL A (0.3mm/10 )

F106 ALU 6mm PIVOT BALL (2pcs) 7L 6mm ERy i—)L (2 @)

F107 ALU 6mm PIVOT BALL (Short/2pcs) )L 6mm ERY k=)L (3—K /2 @)
F108 4.3mm BALL JOINT (Short/2pcs) 4.3mmMR—J)LY 314V~ (Ya3a—k/218)

G152 SHORT SHOCK SHAFT (24mm/2pcs) Ya—kI3voIv Tk (24mm/2 @)

SMJ1146 DOUBLE-SIDED TAPE (20x100mm/4pcs) mET—7 (20x100mm/4 LA D)
SMJ1201 STEALTH LINE SPRING TS2.7 (Short/2pcs) ATIVARSAVYRFTIUVT TS2.7 (¥3—k /2 @)

T008 BALL JOINT 4.9mm SET 4.9mmMR—JLY 31V Yk~
T049B STEEL BALL END 4.9mm SHORT (4pcs) HFEMN—ILIVR 49mm ¥ 3—bk (4 18@)

T052 ALU FLANGE BALL 5.8mm (4pcs) PILZ 7S5V IM—=IL 5.8mm (4 @)




T070 SHOCK MEMBRANE (4pcs) Y3vHTLVY IS A (418)

TO71S O-RING 3x2mm (Black/Soft/4pcs) OUYT 3x2mm (TJS5vD /YK /418)
T166 SHOCK PARTS SET DI IACVA eV 8
T196 ALU FLANGE COLLAR M3x4x2.5mm (Red/2pcs) PILZE D75V IHS5— M3x4x2.5mm (Lw R /2 @)
T202 USP SHOCK BODY (2pcs) USP ¥3wvOmMmT 1 (218)
T203 USP SHOCK CAP (2pcs) USP ¥ 3wvoxvv> (218)
T204 USP SHOCK LOWER CAP (2pcs) USP 3w 07Fvv T (218)
T205 USP SHOCK ADJUST NUT (2pcs) USP 3w O rPIvAFvy ik (218)
T207 USP SHOCK SHAFT SHIM (4pcs) USP Y 3awvoy v kI A (418)

T208-3 USP SHOCK PISTON 1.1x3Holes (4pcs) USP ¥3awvOEREY 1.1x3 7% (4 1@8)
T209 O-RING 13x1mm (4pcs) OUYVZT 13x1Tmm (4 1@)
T210 SHOCK WASHER 2.6x6x0.5mm (4pcs) 3w oI vyv— 2.6x6x0.5mm (4 18)

Option Parts | A 7> 3V)\—Y

Part# / 524 Part Name G0
B012506UT M2.5x6mm TITANIUM UFO HEAD SCREW (4pcs) M2.5x6mm F9 Y UFOAY RO 21— (4 18)
B01306-AR M3x6mm ALU BUTTON HEAD SCREW (Red/20pcs) M3xBmm PILSRYVUAYR2HOUa— (Lyv K /20 @)
B01308-AR M3x8mm ALU BUTTON HEAD SCREW (Red/20pcs) M3x8mm LRI INYRROUa— (Ly R /20 1@)
B02306-T M3x6mm TITANIUM FLAT HEAD SCREW (30pcs) M3x6mm FHY 75y kA X2 a1— (3018)
F016 KINGPIN (2pcs) XVIEY (2X)
FO71B ALU CAMBER BUSH (1dot / 4pcs) PILEFvyN—Tvya (1 Ry k /41@)
FO72B ALU CAMBER BUSH (2dot / 4pcs) PILSFxeIN\—Tvya 2Ryhk/4@)
FO73B ALU CASTER BUSH (1dot / 3pcs) PILSFxvRH9—Tvya (1 Ryk /31@)
FO74B ALU CASTER BUSH (2dot / 3pcs) PIEFPRY—Twv¥a 2kyvhk /318E)
SMJ1196 BODY MOUNT PATCH 5mm (10pcs) MT 4DV KRICyF 5mm (10 @)
SMJ1197 THIN TYPE BODY MOUNT PATCH 5mm (0.3mm/10pcs) BRIRT 4OV R/ CYF 5mm (0.3mm/10 @)
SMJ1329 CAR STAND (for 1/10 scale On-road car/Black) YSVYZH—RFVE (N0 RT=IAYD—RH—R/T>vD)
T070S SHOCK MEMBRANE (Soft/4pcs) V3vOFAYISL (VI /418)
T158 TITAN BALL END 4.9mm SHORT (4pcs) FHIR—ILIVR 4.9mm ¥3—k (418)

T208 USP SHOCK PISTON 1.1x4Holes (4pcs) USP Y3wOERRY 1.1x4 7% (4 18)




WORLLD CHAMPIONS TEAM

Creation Model Ltd. 3-23-15 Kamijima, Chuo-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, 433-8122 Japan
MR OIVI—3VETIL T 433-8122 #BRAREMRHPRE ES 3-23-15  Email: support@creationmodel.biz

10239-001




	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終2
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終3
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終4
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終5
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終6
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終7
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終8
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終9
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終10
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終11
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終12
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終13
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終14
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終15
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終16
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終17
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終18
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終19
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終20
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終21
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終22
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終23
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終24
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終25
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終26
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終27
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終28
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終29
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終30
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終31
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終32
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終33
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終34
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終35
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終36
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終37
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終38
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終39
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終40
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終41
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終42
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終43
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終44
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終45
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終46
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終47
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終48
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終49
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終50
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終51
	10239-001-INFINITY-IF11-2-Instruction-Manual入稿用最終52



